PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6663748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIVERGENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	03/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CZV, INC.		
Street Address:	19601 HAMILTON AVENUE		
City:	TORRANCE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90502		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D780635
Patent Number:	D911222
Application Number:	29767671

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)629-7401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2136297400

Email: patentdocket@arentfox.com

ARENT FOX LLP-LOS ANGELES **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 555 WEST FIFTH STREET

Address Line 2: 48TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038191-00034-00366-00704
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANA SCARLETT FIGUEROA
SIGNATURE:	/Diana Scarlett Figueroa/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Divergent-CZV Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Divergent-CZV Patent Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 055960 FRAME: 0519

506616941

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Divergent Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>") desires to assign its right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent application set forth in <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (collectively referred to as the "<u>Patents</u>"); and

WHEREAS, CZV, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (the "<u>Assignee</u>") is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the underlying designs or inventions described therein in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignee, the Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers and conveys to the Assignee and the Assignee's successors and assigns all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Patents, the underlying designs or inventions described therein, and any and all Letters Patents whether U.S. or foreign that are or may be granted therefrom on such designs or inventions described therein including, without limitation, any extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues and renewals thereof, or other equivalents thereof, and further, all rights and privileges pertaining to the Patents and any and all Letters Patents whether U.S. or foreign that are or may be granted therefrom including, without limitation, the right, if any, to sue or bring other actions for past, present and future infringement thereof.

The Assignor further assigns to and empowers the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, all rights to make applications for patents or other forms of protection for said designs or inventions and to prosecute such applications as well as to claim and receive the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and the right to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative of the Assignor has hereunto signed its name this 1st day of March 2021.

DIVERGENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	CZV, INC.
By: Docusigned by: By:	By: Exila Cyllager
Name: Kevin Czinger	Name: Kevin Czinger
Title: Chief Executive Officer	Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 055960 FRAME: 0520

RECORDED: 04/19/2021

SCHEDULE 1 PATENTS

Title	Country	Status	Application No.	Registration No.
VEHICLE AND/OR				
REPLICA	China	Registered/Granted	201930248745.3	ZL 201930248745.3
VEHICLE AND/OR	European			
REPLICA	Union	Registered/Granted	006461364-0001	006461364-0001
VEHICLE AND/OR	European			
REPLICA	Union	Registered/Granted	006461364-0002	006461364-0002
VEHICLE	Japan	Registered/Granted	2015-028508	1557182
	Korea, Republic			
VEHICLE	of	Registered/Granted	30-2015-0065913	30-0899267-0000
VEHICLE AND/OR	United			
REPLICA	Kingdom	Registered/Granted	006461364-0001	9006461364-0001
VEHICLE AND/OR	United			
REPLICA	Kingdom	Registered/Granted	006461364-0002	9006461364-0002
VEHICLE	United States	Registered/Granted	29/541780	D780635
VEHICLE AND/OR				
REPLICA	United States	Registered/Granted	29/671049	D911222
VEHICLE AND/OR				
REPLICA	United States	Pending	29/767671	

PATENT REEL: 055960 FRAME: 0521